Other current liabilities – (217) (36) – – (225,755) (226,008)
Accounts payable to

brokerage clients (5,217,868) – – – – (4,953,584) (10,171,452)
Derivative financial

liabilities – – – – – (111,073) (111,073)

Sub-total (5,217,868) (217) (36) (15,673) (4,152) (5,299,202) (10,537,148)

Interest rate sensitivity
gap 2,009,186 100,862 372,997 85,341 5,380 (450,828) 2,122,938

222 LUZHENG FUTURES Company Limited

For the year ended 31 December 2021
(All amounts in RMB’000 unless otherwise stated)

 Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

45 Financial risk management (Continued)

45.3 Market risk (Continued)

45.3.2 Interest rate risk (Continued)

Sensitivity analysis

The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the exposure to the interest
rate risks for interest-bearing assets and liabilities. A 25 basis points increase or decreases
in the relevant interest rates will be applied in the sensitivity analysis as possible reasonable
shift, assuming all other variables remain unchanged. A positive result below indicates an
increase in profit before income tax, while a negative result indicates otherwise.

Year ended 31 December

2021 2020

Net interest income
Increases by 25bps 11,896 5,374

Decreases by 25bps (11,896) (5,374)

When conducting interest rate sensitivity analysis, the Group makes the following general
assumptions in determining commercial terms and financial parameters:

• different interest-bearing assets and interest-bearing liabilit ies have the same
amplitude of interest rate volatility;

• all assets and liabilities are re-priced in the middle of relevant period;

• analysis is based on the static gap on the financial position reporting date, without
considering subsequent changes;

• impact of interest rate changes on customer behaviours not considered;

• impact of interest rate changes on market prices not considered;